Attorney Docket No. 20-163

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daisuke NISHIWAKI	Name: OLYMPUS CORPORATION
Ikutoshi FUKUSHIMA	Internal Address:
Na o b um i OKADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome
Execution Date(s) 12, 21, and 19 Dec. '07	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/964,483	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name:ARNOLD INTERNATIONAL	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bruce Y. Arnold	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 129	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Great Falls	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 22066-0129	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 703-759-2991	
Fax Number: 703-759-2967	b. Deposit Account Number 012509
Email Address:	Authorized User NameBruce Arnold 4
9. Signature: Buco 11. Chuell	
/ Signature /	Dec. 26, 2007 Date
Bruce Y. Arnold	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020308 FRAME: 0581

# 87 7

Attorney Docket No. 20-163

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Daisuke NISHIWAKI, Ikutoshi FUKUSHIMA, and Naobumi OKADA, employed by OLYMPUS CORPORATION, 43-2, Hatagava 2-chome, Shibuva-ku, Tokyo, Japan have invented new and useful improvements in a CONFOCAL LASER SCANNING MICROSCOPE for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, OLYMPUS CORPORATION, with offices at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said OLYMPUS

CORPORATION, for the territory of the United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared and executed by 

Daisuke NISHTWAKI on the 12th day of December, 2007, by Ikutoshi FUKUSHIMA on the 2th day of December, 2007, and by Naohumi OKADA on the 2th day of December, 2007, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said OLYMPUS

CORPORATION, its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND, we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request

Attorney Docket No. 20-163

and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said OLYMPUS CORPORATION, in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 12 th day of December, 2007, at Tokyo, Japan. Daisuke Nishiwaki (L.S.) Witness: Executed this 21 th day of December, 2007, at Tokyo, Japan. Vautoshi Fukushima (L.S.)
Ikutoshi FUKUSHIMA Witness: Executed this 19th day of December, 2007, at Tokyo, Japan. Naobumi OKADA (L.S.) Witness:

## ARNOLD INTERNATIONAL

## Facsimile Cover Sheet

Date:

December 26, 2007

To:

Assignment Recordation Services

Director of USPTO

Fax No.:

571-273-0140

From:

Bruce Arnold Lever and

Fax No.:

703-759-2967

Tele. No:

703-759-2991

NOTICE:

The contents of this communication are CONFIDENTIAL and protected by the ATTORNEY/CLIENT PRIVILEGE. If you should receive this communication in error, you are <u>not authorized</u> to make any copies. Further, it is requested that you promptly advise the sender of the improper receipt of this communication by

calling collect to: (703) 759-2991. Thank you.

Re:

Application No. 11/964,483 entitled - "Confocal Laser Scanning Microscope"

Comments:

A Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) and an Assignment (2 pages) follow.

The total number of pages, including this cover sheet, are: 4

PATENT

REEL: 020308 FRAME: 0584